Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)  OMB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RM COVER SHEET
	RKS ONLY
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Steelcase Development Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s) Association   General Partnership Limited Partnership   K Corporation-State Michigan   Other   Citizenship (see guidelines)   Execution Date(s) April 17, 2001   Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No   3. Nature of conveyance: Merger	Name: Steel case Development Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 6100 East Paris Ave., S.E. City: Caledonia State: Michigan Country: U.S.A. Zip: 49316 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Michigan Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Certificate of Amendment to Other the Articles of Incorporation	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,397,682; 2,330,964  Additional sheet(s) attached? Type RX No.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian E. Ainsworth	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_65.00
DeWitt & Litton Street Address: Post Office Box 2567	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Grand Rapids	8. Payment Information:
State: Michigan Zip: 49501-2567	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 616/949-9610  Fax Number: 616/957-8196  Email Address: bainsworth@priceheneveld.com	b. Deposit Account Number 16 2463  Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	12-28-05
Signature	Date
Brian E. Ainsworth  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Hame of Felori organing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	MICHIGAN	DEPARTMENT OF CONBUREAU OF COMME			W
<u> </u>	<u></u> ሟካ ያ 200		(FOR BUREAU'U	SEONLY)	
٠,		This document is effective on the subsequent effective data with received date is stated in the doc	nin 90 days after	FILED	_ =
Name	Ph. 517-663 Attn: Cher	-2525 Ref #/2 798		APR 1 9 2001	
Alty	MICHIGAN RU P.O. BOX 26	yl J. Birby NNER SERVICE 6 s, MI 48827	ZpCess	Administrator BURBAU OF COMMERCIAL	SERVI
	<u></u>	rned to the name and addres		EFFECTIVEDATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

## For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations

(Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

2. The identification num	ber assigned by the Bureau is:	128-11A	
		120-117	
3. Article I	of the Articles of incorporation is	s hereby amended to read as f	ollows:
		/	
The name of the corner	etion is: Steelesse Davelopment Comoz	cation	
The name of the corpor	ation is: Stecicase Development Corpor	ration	
The name of the corpor	ation is: Stecicase Development Corpor	ration	
The name of the corpor	ation is: Steelcase Development Corpor	ration	
The name of the corpor	ation is: Stecicase Davelopment Corpor	ration /	
The name of the corpor	ation is: Stecicase Development Corpor	ration	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0674

## COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

The foregoing amendment to the Articl	es of Incorporation was duly adopted on the day of
	in accordance with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of
the incorporator(s) before the first mee	eting of the Board of Directors or Trustees.
Oisport this	day of
orginad ana	
(Signature)	(Signature)
(City server of	•
	(Type or Print Name)
(Type of PrintName)	11 Aba de Estate acoma
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
	ns whose Articles state the corporation is organized on a stock or on a cles of incorporation was duly adopted on the day of by the shareholders or
The foregoing amendment to the Artic	cles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the <u>16th</u> day of
The foregoing amendment to the Artic	cles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the <u>16th</u> day of by the shareholders or
The foregoing amendment to the Artic  April 2001  members if a nonprofit corporation (c.	bles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the <u>16th</u> day of by the shareholders or heck one of the following)
The foregoing amendment to the Article April 2001  members if a nonprofit corporation (classification at a meeting the necessary votes)	cles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the <u>16th</u> day of by the shareholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or heck one of the following)  were cast in favor of the amendment.
The foregoing amendment to the Article April 2001  members if a nonprofit corporation (classification at a meeting the necessary votes).	bles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the 16th day of by the shareholders or heck one of the following)  swere cast in favor of the amendment.
The foregoing amendment to the Article  April 2001  members if a nonprofit corporation (classification) at a meeting the necessary votes by written consent of the sharehold by statute in accordance with Section Act if a profit corporation. We	cies of incorporation was duly adopted on the day of by the shareholders for heck one of the following)  s were cast in favor of the amendment.  piders or members having not less than the minimum number of votes required ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of fitten notice to shareholders or members who have not consented in Writing has
The foregoing amendment to the Article  April 2001  members if a nonprofit corporation (classification) at a meeting the necessary votes by written consent of the sharehold by statute in accordance with Settle Act if a profit corporation. Written consent of the Act if a profit corporation. Written consent of the Act if a profit corporation.	bles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the
The foregoing amendment to the Article April 2001  members if a nonprofit corporation (classification) at a meeting the necessary votes by written consent of the sharehold by statute in accordance with Setthe Act if a profit corporation. Writen consprovision appears in the Articles	by the shareholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or heck one of the following)  were cast in favor of the amendment.  Diders or members having not less than the minimum number of votes required action 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of fitten notice to shareholders or members who have not consented in writing has sent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such of Incorporation.)
The foregoing amendment to the Articles  April 2001  members if a nonprofit corporation (cl  at a meeting the necessary votes  by written consent of the shareho by statute in accordance with Se the Act if a profit corporation. Wr been given. (Note: Written conse provision appears in the Articles	bles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the
The foregoing amendment to the Article April 2001  members if a nonprofit corporation (cl. at a meeting the necessary votes by written consent of the shareho by statute in accordance with Set the Act if a profit corporation. Written consensus of all the Articles by written consent of all the shareholds.  Y by written consent of all the shareholds. Act if a nonprofit corporation, or	bles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the
The foregoing amendment to the Articles  April 2001  members if a nonprofit corporation (cl  at a meeting the necessary votes  by written consent of the shareho by statute in accordance with Se the Act if a profit corporation. Wr been given. (Note: Written conse provision appears in the Articles	bles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the
The foregoing amendment to the Article April 2001  members if a nonprofit corporation (cl. at a meeting the necessary votes by written consent of the shareho by statute in accordance with Set the Act if a profit corporation. Written consensus of all the Articles by written consent of all the shareholds.  Y by written consent of all the shareholds. Act if a nonprofit corporation, or	bles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the
The foregoing amendment to the Article April 2001  members if a nonprofit corporation (cl. at a meeting the necessary votes by written consent of the shareho by statute in accordance with Set the Act if a profit corporation. Written consensus of all the Articles by written consent of all the shareholds.  Y by written consent of all the shareholds. Act if a nonprofit corporation, or	bles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the
The foregoing amendment to the Article April 2001  members if a nonprofit corporation (cl. at a meeting the necessary votes by written consent of the shareho by statute in accordance with Setthe Act if a profit corporation. Written consensus in the Articles by written consent of all the shareholds are act if a nonprofit corporation, or by the board of a profit corporations.  Profit Corporations	by the shareholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or heck one of the following)  were cast in favor of the amendment.  piders or members having not less than the minimum number of votes required action 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of fitten notice to shareholders or members who have not consented in writing has sent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such of incorporation.)  eholders or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the Section 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.  On pursuant to section 611(2).
The foregoing amendment to the Article April 2001  members if a nonprofit corporation (cl. at a meeting the necessary votes by written consent of the shareho by statute in accordance with Set the Act if a profit corporation. Written consprovision appears in the Articles by written consent of all the share Act if a nonprofit corporation, or by the board of a profit corporation.	bles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the
The foregoing amendment to the Article April 2001  members if a nonprofit corporation (cl. at a meeting the necessary votes by written consent of the shareho by statute in accordance with Set the Act if a profit corporation. We been given. (Note: Written consprovision appears in the Articles by written consent of all the share Act if a nonprofit corporation, or by the board of a profit corporations.  Profit Corporations.	by the shareholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or heck one of the following)  swere cast in favor of the amendment.  Didders or members having not less than the minimum number of votes required action 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of fitten notice to shareholders or members who have not consented in writing has sent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such of incorporation.)  eholders or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407 (3) of the Section 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.  On pursuant to section 611(2).  Nonprofit and Professional Service Corporations  Signed this day of day
The foregoing amendment to the Article April 2001  members if a nonprofit corporation (cl. at a meeting the necessary votes by written consent of the shareho by statute in accordance with Setthe Act if a profit corporation. Written consent of the Articles by written consent of all the sharehold by written consent of all the sharehold by written consent of all the sharehold by the board of a profit corporation, or by the board of a profit corporations.  Profit Corporations  Signed this 7 day of April	bles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the
The foregoing amendment to the Article April 2001  members if a nonprofit corporation (cl. at a meeting the necessary votes by written consent of the shareho by statute in accordance with Set the Act if a profit corporation. We been given. (Note: Written consprovision appears in the Articles by written consent of all the share Act if a nonprofit corporation, or by the board of a profit corporations.  Profit Corporations.	by the shareholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or heck one of the following)  swere cast in favor of the amendment.  piders or members having not less than the minimum number of votes required ection 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of fitten notice to shareholders or members who have not consented in writing has sent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such of incorporation.)  eholders or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the Section 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.  On pursuant to section 611(2).    Nonprofit and Professional Service Corporations

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0675**